
1 | P a g e  
 

Lot No 22 

Tender No: STC/MKT/OS/22/06 
STOCK CLEARENCE TENDER STC BRANDED STATIONARY ITEMS 

 (Tender Form Published Date : 02/10/2022 Closing Date : 14/10/2022 Time : 02.00PM) 

 

APPLICANT DETAILS  

1. Tender Applicant Name : ..........................................................................  

2. National Identity Card Number : ...............................................................  

3. Tender Applicant Company Name : 

.......................................................................................................................  

    Company Business Registration number : ………………………………………………. 

4. Postal Address : 

..........................................................................................................................................  

5. Contact Numbers : Land Phone : ............................................. Mobile No : .......................................  

    Email : ....................................................... Fax Number : ..................................................  

 

6. Non Refundable Tender Fee Rs. 1,000/= Per Lot Can be Paid in Cash to the STC Cashier and 

Receipt to be attached to the Tender Form.  

7. Refundable Deposit of Rs.2,500/= Per Lot Can be Paid in Cash to the STC Cashier and Receipt to be 

attached to the Tender Form. ( This Bid Security Fee will be released only after 30 Days of the Closing 

Date of this tender)  

Refund Bank Account Details  

Bank Name : .............................................. Branch ..........................................  

Account Number :. ................................................................  

Name of Account Holder : .........................................................  

Contact Number : ............................................... Email : .......................................... 

  



2 | P a g e  
 

LOCATION : STORE – NAWAM MAWATHA 001 

Item No Description Unit Quantity 

035588Y FC BUSINESS FILE "STC " BRAND NOS 23.00 

035592X PENCIL "STC" BRAND-8008 BOX 2.00 

035593Y PENCIL "STC" BRAND-801 BOX 1.00 

035594Y WHITE BOARD DUSTER "STC" BRAND NOS 4,472.00 

035596Y 6 COLOUR PENCIL "STC "BRAND NOS 801.00 

035598Y 3x5 POSTED PAD "STC" BRAND NOS 3.00 

035600Y 3x3  5/ COLOUR SE POSTED PAD STRIP "STC" NOS 6.00 

035603X STAPLE PIN 24/6 "STC" BRAND NOS 6.00 

035603Y STAPLE PIN 24/6 "STC" BRAND NOS 38.00 

035616Y W/BOARD MARKER"STC"328RED NOS 3.00 

035617Y W/BOARD MARKER"STC"328GREEN NOS 1,745.00 

035620X PERMENENT MARKER "STC" 266 RED NOS 12.00 

035684X 1" BULDO CLIPS NOS 186.00 

035700Y "STC" CARBON PAPER NOS 225.00 

035701Y "STC" PAPER CLIP (TRIANGLE) NOS 6.00 

035702Y "STC" BOOK COVER STICKE NOS 65.00 

035704Y "STC" PLATIGNUM 12 COLOUR NOS 363.00 

035705Y "STC" PLATIGNUM 06 COLOUR NOS 1,540.00 

035706Y "STC" PLATIGNUM 12 SINGLE COLOUR NOS 3,723.00 

035707Y "STC" FC 10 POCKET CLEAR FILE NOS 409.00 

035708Y "STC" FC 20 POCKET CLEAR FILE NOS 174.00 

035709Y "STC" FC 30 POCKET CLEAR FILE NOS 171.00 

035710Y "STC" FC 40 POCKET CLEAR FILE NOS 109.00 

035711Y "STC" FC 60 POCKET CLEAR FILE NOS 275.00 

035712Y "STC" FC 80 POCKET CLEAR F|L NOS 258.00 

035713Y "STC" FC 100 POCKET CLEAR F|LE NOS 355.00 

035714Y "STC"SIGNING PEN SILVER G-541 NOS 6.00 

035715Y "STC"SIGNING PEN BLACK 549 NOS 1,554.00 

035717Y "STC"SIGNING PEN GOLD G-7720 NOS 300.00 

035720Y "STC"RUBBER BAND  2" 1KG NOS 5.00 

035757Y TWO RIN FILE GREEN NOS 4.00 

035762Y HIGH LIGHTERS YELLOW NOS 409.00 

035763X HIGH LIGHTERS GREEN NOS 2,660.00 

035763Y HIGH LIGHTERS GREEN NOS 234.00 

035843Y "STC"STAMP PAD INK NOS 5.00 

035844Y "STC"STAMP PAD NOS 148.00 

035893X 2"HAND TAPE DISPENSOR NOS 4.00 

035960X BINDING TAPE 1" BLUE NOS 8.00 

035961X BINDING TAPE 1" BLACK NOS 30.00 

035962X BINDING TAPE 1" GREEN NOS 8.00 

035963X BINDING TAPE 1" RED NOS 13.00 

035965Y BINDING TAPE 1" ASH NOS 143.00 

035973Y BULDO CLIP 1" NOS 605.00 

035974Y BULDO CLIP 2" NOS 1,358.00 

035975Y BULDO CLIP 3" NOS 827.00 

035976Y BINDER CLIPS 15MM NOS 3,983.00 

035977Y BINDER CLIPS 19MM NOS 1,481.00 



3 | P a g e  
 

035978Y BINDER CLIPS 25MM NOS 2,853.00 

035979Y BINDER CLIPS 32MM NOS 1,546.00 

035980Y BINDER CLIPS 41MM NOS 2,363.00 

035981Y BINDER CLIPS 51MM NOS 1,671.00 

035982Y ROLLER PEN NOS 1,277.00 

035983Y STEEL RULER 12" NOS 928.00 

035990Y PEN STAND DG3012 NOS 1.00 

036006Y PEN SILVER NOS 4.00 

 

LOCATION : STORE 225 - NARAHENPITA 

Item No Description Unit Quantity 

034600X 5 COLOUR POST IT PAD3*3 NOS 8.00 

035585X BOX FILE "STC" BRAND-556 NOS 17.00 

035588Y FC BUSINESS FILE "STC " BRAND NOS 3.00 

035594Y WHITE BOARD DUSTER "STC" BRAND NOS 11,019.00 

035596Y 6 COLOUR PENCIL "STC "BRAND NOS 1.00 

035597X 3x3 POSTED PAD "STC" BRAND NOS 1.00 

035597Y 3x3 POSTED PAD "STC" BRAND NOS 1.00 

035598Y 3x5 POSTED PAD "STC" BRAND NOS 1.00 

035601Y ERASER "STC" BRAND NOS 1.00 

035602Y OFFICE SCISSOR "STC" BRAND NOS 2.00 

035604Y CORRECTION PEN "STC"BRAND NOS 1,027.00 

035605Y CORRECTION BOTTLE (RED) "STC" BRAND NOS 1.00 

035611Y HIGHLIGHTER "STC"  505 ORANGE NOS 1.00 

035615X WHITE BOARD MARKER "STC" 328 BLACK NOS 350.00 

035617Y WHITE BOARD MARKER "STC" 328 GREEN NOS 2.00 

035619Y PERMENENT MARKER "STC" 266 BLACK NOS 4.00 

035620Y PERMENENT MARKER "STC" 266 RED NOS 2.00 

035702X "STC" BOOK COVER STICKE NOS 2.00 

035703Y "STC"MY CLEAR BAG NOS 2.00 

035704Y "STC" PLATIGNUM 12 COLOUR NOS 11.00 

035705Y "STC" PLATIGNUM 06 COLOUR NOS 5,073.00 

035706Y "STC" PLATIGNUM 12 SINGLE COLOUR NOS 5,958.00 

035707Y "STC" FC 10 POCKET CLEAR FILE NOS 4,228.00 

035708Y "STC" FC 20 POCKET CLEAR FILE NOS 232.00 

035709Y "STC" FC 30 POCKET CLEAR FILE NOS 1,920.00 

035710Y "STC" FC 40 POCKET CLEAR FILE NOS 1,602.00 

035711Y "STC" FC 60 POCKET CLEAR FILE NOS 643.00 

035713Y "STC" FC 100 POCKET CLEAR F|LE NOS 278.00 

035716Y "STC"SIGNING PEN SILVER9800 NOS 4,841.00 

035717Y "STC"SIGNING PEN GOLD G-7720 NOS 24,368.00 

035718Y "STC"RUBBER BAND  1" 1KG NOS 19.00 

035719Y "STC"RUBBER BAND  1 1/2" 1KG NOS 217.00 

035720Y "STC"RUBBER BAND  2" 1KG NOS 64.00 

035721Y "STC"RUBBER BAND  1" 500G NOS 124.00 

035722Y "STC"RUBBER BAND  2" 500G NOS 171.00 

035723Y "STC"RUBBER BAND  1 1/2" 500G NOS 287.00 

035725Y "STC"RUBBER BAND  1 1/2" 20G0 NOS 2,750.00 



4 | P a g e  
 

035762Y HIGH LIGHTERS YELLOW NOS 11,132.00 

035763Y HIGH LIGHTERS GREEN NOS 4,837.00 

035765Y WHITE BOARD MARKER RED NOS 8.00 

035766Y WHITE BOARD MARKER GREEN NOS 168.00 

035973Y BULDO CLIP 1" NOS 56,012.00 

035974Y BULDO CLIP 2" NOS 10,724.00 

035975Y BULDO CLIP 3" NOS 12,222.00 

035976Y BINDER CLIPS 15MM NOS 54,864.00 

035977Y BINDER CLIPS 19MM NOS 27,756.00 

035978Y BINDER CLIPS 25MM NOS 2,665.00 

035979Y BINDER CLIPS 32MM NOS 26,460.00 

035980Y BINDER CLIPS 41MM NOS 15,107.00 

035981Y BINDER CLIPS 51MM NOS 13,914.00 

035982Y ROLLER PEN NOS 16,272.00 

035983Y STEEL RULER 12" NOS 36.00 

035984Y OHP PEN NOS 2,301.00 

035989Y CUTTER KNIFE NOS 5.00 

036006Y PEN SILVER NOS 2,794.00 

036007Y PEN BLACK NOS 5,074.00 

036013Y TWO RING FILE -BLACK NOS 1.00 

036018Y TWO RING FILE-SILVER (ASH) NOS 1.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5 | P a g e  
 

Date : ………………………………….. 

 

The Chairman,  
Sri Lanka State Trading ( General) Corporation Ltd,  
100, Nawam Mawatha,  
Colombo 02.  

Tender No: STC/MKT/OS/22/06 
STOCK CLEARENCE TENDER STC BRANDED STATIONARY ITEMS 

 (Tender Form Published Date : 02/10/2022 Closing Date : 14/10/2022 Time : 02.00PM) 

 

I have inspected list of STC Branded Stationary Items and given Price for Lot 22 Listed Items. 

And I hereby agreed to get released all items within 14 Days of the Offer, if i have been selected as 

qualified & at preferred price by the Tender Committee.  

I have understood that Tender committee has full authority and rights to cancel the tender at any 

time, postpose or reject any or all bids.  

I understood that If I (Bidder) does not pay the total bided amount within 14 days of the offer, 

Refundable fee of Rs.2,500 will be charged as expenses, and i understood that i will be blacklisted 

and details will be furnished to the National Procurement Commission by the tender committee.  

 

Tender Price For Lot 22 : Rs ..................................... (In Numbers)  

Total offer Price in Words ( Rupees) ........................................................................................................ 

..................................................................................................................................................................

.... ....................................................  

 

I have not been blacklisted by the procurement committee previously for any reason and provided 

details are correct and true. 

 

…………………………………………        ……………………………………… 

Signature of the Bidder   Name of Bidder   Date : .............................. 


